## **Bid Tabulation Report**



Project: Minor Concrete Improvements

**Bid Due Date** 

Project No. 5401417 6/14/2023 09:00 AM

Description:

Category: Status:

Non Federal

Engineer's Estimate \$2,891,520.00 Submitted

Time:

Bidders										
Award	Company	Acknowledged %	Bid Number	Status	Date Submitted	Time Submitted	Bid Amount			
	Vincon Engineering Construction, LLC.	100.00%	000074	Submitted	6/13/2023	11:34 AM	\$2,169,250.00			
	Desert Services International, Inc.	100.00%	000087	Submitted	6/13/2023	7:15 PM	\$2,428,000.00			
	Lincoln Constructors, Inc.	100.00%	000083	Submitted	6/13/2023	2:29 PM	\$2,804,775.00			

Line #	Description	UOM	Qty	Est. Unit Cost	Est. Total	Vincon Engineering Construction, LLC.	Desert Services International, Inc.	Lincoln Constructors, Inc.
001	Remove and Replace Street Subgrade, Backfill per COT T-450, Note 2	SY	500.00	\$11.20	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,500.00
002	Placement and Construction of Aggregate Base Course	SY	500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$25,875.00
003	Special Curb, Gutter & Transitions, COT T-654	LF	1,000.00	\$63.00	\$63,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00
004	Curb and Gutter, Type A	LF	3,000.00	\$42.00	\$126,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$86,250.00
005	Curb and Gutter, Type B	LF	1,000.00	\$21.00	\$21,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,750.00
006	Curb and Gutter, Type C	LF	3,000.00	\$35.00	\$105,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$86,250.00
007	Valley Gutter and Apron, MAG 240	SF	6,000.00	\$14.00	\$84,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$94,500.00
800	Concrete Sidewalk, COT T-345, (4" thick)	SF	40,000.0 0	\$10.50	\$420,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$230,000.00
009	Concrete Sidewalk, COT T-345, (6" thick)	SF	2,500.00	\$12.25	\$30,625.00	\$23,125.00	\$22,500.00	\$18,000.00
010	Concrete Sidewalk, COT T-345, (9" thick)	SF	2,500.00	\$12.95	\$32,375.00	\$24,375.00	\$30,000.00	\$27,000.00
011	Repair Brick Sidewalk, COT T-353	SF	2,000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00
012	Concrete Multi-Use Path (6" thick)	SF	3,000.00	\$12.60	\$37,800.00	\$27,750.00	\$36,000.00	\$21,600.00
013	Concrete Multi-Use Path (9" thick)	SF	1,000.00	\$12.95	\$12,950.00	\$9,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,800.00
014	Exposed Aggregate Sidewalk	SF	2,000.00	\$9.80	\$19,600.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$30,000.00
015	Exposed Aggregate Sidewalk with color	SF	2,000.00	\$12.60	\$25,200.00	\$19,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$36,000.00
016	Mid-Block Ramp, COT T-322	EA	15.00	\$2,268.00	\$34,020.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$33,000.00
017	Blended Mid-Block Ramp, COT T-347	EA	15.00	\$1,120.00	\$16,800.00	\$11,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$33,000.00
018	Sidewalk Ramp Type 'A', COT T-324	EA	15.00	\$1,120.00	\$16,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$42,000.00

1 of 4 Printed on 6/20/2023 **PMWeb** 

## **Bid Tabulation Report**



Line #	Description	UOM	Qty	Est. Unit Cost	Est. Total	Vincon Engineering Construction, LLC.	Desert Services International, Inc.	Lincoln Constructors, Inc.
019	Sidewalk Ramp Type 'B', COT T-326	EA	60.00	\$1,120.00	\$67,200.00	\$105,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$132,000.00
020	Sidewalk Ramp, COT T-328, Dual Ramp	EA	15.00	\$1,820.00	\$27,300.00	\$37,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$42,000.00
021	Sidewalk Ramp, MAG 236-5 Single Ramp	EA	60.00	\$2,100.00	\$126,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$150,000.00
022	Sidewalk Ramp, MAG 236-5 Dual Ramp	EA	60.00	\$4,200.00	\$252,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$180,000.00
023	Sidewalk Ramp, MAG 237-3 Single Ramp	EA	15.00	\$2,100.00	\$31,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$42,000.00
024	Sidewalk Ramp, MAG 237-3 Dual Ramp	EA	15.00	\$4,200.00	\$63,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$52,500.00
025	Detectable Warning Surface, COT T-329	SF	900.00	\$42.00	\$37,800.00	\$31,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$67,500.00
026	Concrete Driveway / Alley Entrance, MAG 260	SF	5,000.00	\$13.30	\$66,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$60,000.00
027	Scupper, MAG 206-1,2 & 3	EA	3.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$16,500.00
028	Scupper, MAG 203	EA	3.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,500.00
029	Concrete Header in Driving Area Per COT Detail D1	LF	1,000.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00
030	Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover, COT T-446	EA	5.00	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,750.00
031	Adjust Valve Box & Cover, COT T-445, Type 'C'	EA	20.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,000.00
032	Adjust Frame and Cover for Survey Monument, MAG120-1, Type 'A'	EA	5.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,250.00
033	Adjust Frame and Cover for Survey Monument, MAG120-1, Type 'B'	EA	5.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,250.00
034	Sawcut and Remove AC Pavement (Full Depth)	SY	2,000.00	\$28.00	\$56,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00
035	Remove and Replace Arterial Street AC Pavement per COT T-450	SY	500.00	\$105.00	\$52,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$57,500.00
036	Remove and Replace Collector Street AC Pavement per COT T-450	SY	500.00	\$98.00	\$49,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$57,500.00
037	Remove and Replace Residential Street AC Pavement per COT T-450	SY	1,000.00	\$91.00	\$91,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$95,000.00
038	Sawcut and Remove Valley Gutter & Apron	SF	6,000.00	\$4.20	\$25,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$75,000.00
039	Sawcut and Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	8,000.00	\$11.20	\$89,600.00	\$72,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$40,000.00
040	Sawcut and Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	40,000.0 0	\$3.15	\$126,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$100,000.00
041	Sawcut and Remove Multi-Use Path	SF	4,000.00	\$3.85	\$15,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00
042	Sawcut and Remove Concrete Driveway / Alley Entrance	SF	5,000.00	\$4.20	\$21,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,500.00
043	Sawcut and Remove Sidewalk Ramp	EA	200.00	\$560.00	\$112,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$105,000.00
044	Remove and Replace Catch Basin	EA	20.00	\$4,200.00	\$84,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$150,000.00
045	Remove and Replace Catch Basin Lid per MAG Standard Detail 530/531/432/536	SF	2,000.00	\$56.00	\$112,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$70,000.00
046	Traffic Control	AL	1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00

2 of 4

## **Bid Tabulation Report**



Line #	Description	UOM	Qty	Est. Unit Cost	Est. Total	Vincon Engineering Construction, LLC.	Desert Services International, Inc.	Lincoln Constructors, Inc.
047	Off Duty Police Officer Allowance	AL	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
048	Construct 4" Bollard Post per MAG Standard Detail 140	EA	10.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00
049	Slotted Drain Pipe, COT T-354	LF	100.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$15,000.00
050	Permit and Fee Allowance	AL	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
				Total:	\$2,891,520.00	\$2,169,250.00	\$2,428,000.00	\$2,804,775.00

3 of 4